		Docke	et No.: 9222.16769-CON	
1 PTO-1595 (Modified) 03-01)	10-02-200	2 R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
03-01) No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) EV03		LY	Patent and Trademark Office	
) settings 🔶 🄶 🔍	i jäydetadi tiinkit miniteni tiaksan teksin teksin teksin taassa maa		v v	
o the Honorable Commission	er or materits and trademarks	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): STUART D. EDWARDS		2. Name and address of i	receiving party(ies):	
DAVID S. UTLEY RONALD G. LAX		Name: CURON MED	ICAL, INC.	
IOHN GAISER		Internal Address:		
ditional names(s) of conveying party	ies) 🗍 Yes 🖾 No		/255	
Vature of conveyance:		102		
1 Assignment	G Merger	Street Address: 735 P.	ALOMAR AVENUE	
] Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		City: SUNNYVALE	State: CA ZIP: 94086	
<pre>cecution Date: 3/19; 3/26; 3/29; 4/5/2002</pre>				
	,	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or pater				
f this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the a	application is: <u>3/19 3/26; 3/29; 4/5/02</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10254471		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DANIEL D. RYAN		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.		- X Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account	
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 26618		8. Deposit account number:		
-		06-2360		
City: MILWAUKEE	State: WI ZIP: 53226	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	I USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	and haliaf the foregoing infor	nation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	and bener, the foregoing infor		any allaonou copy is a lide copy	
DANIEL D. RYAN		wing	25 SEPTEMBER 2002	
-	Name of Person Signing		Date	
Total n	umber of pages including cover a	sheet, attachments, and docume ith required cover sheet information to:	ent:	
م میروند. میروند است.	Commissioner of Patents 8	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231		
- 11-7万元代表: 140040104-10 - 1	San na K. K. n			
5 - 5, 1944 a	л.,4 <u>б</u> ф			
\backslash	/			
`	/	-	PATENT	

REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Stuart D. Edwards, David S. Utley; Ronald G. Lax and John Gaiser being the lawful owners hereby sell and assign to Curon Medical, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Apparatus to Remodel Sphincters described in the application 09/090,794 filed 4 June 1998 for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Dated 3/19/02	By Marthand
Dated 3.29.02	Stuart D. Edwards By Dams S. Uney
Dated 4/5/2002	David S. Utley By Konsee & Zac
Dated 3/26/02	Ronald G bax By John Gaiser